Kenton C. Ward, CFM Suite 188

- . One Hamilton County Square
Survevor of Hamilton County '
] Y j f’\ Noblesville, Indiana 36060-2230
Phone (317) 776-8495 ’

Fax (317) 776-9628

October 11, 2011

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board
Re: Anna Kendall Drain, EM Osborn Arm 4 — Maples at Springmill Section 2 Relocation

Attached is a petition and plans for the proposed relocation of the Anna Kendall Drain,
EM Osborn Arm 4. The relocation is being proposed by WLB Associates, Inc. The proposal is
to relocate the drain for the revised building plan for this development. The relocation is as
shown per plans by EMH & T, Inc, having Job No. 2009-0124, and dated March 22, 2011.

The relocation shall begin at Str. 59 on the prior Maples at Springmill Section 2
Reconstruction and then run 42 feet east along the north property line with 12" RCP to new Str.
508 per the plans, then turning south along the east property line 148 feet with 12” RCP to Str.
507, which will set on the original tile at approximate Sta. 7+85.

The total length of new drain shall be 180 feet. The 172 feet of original drain between
Structure 59 and original drain Sta. 7+85 shall be vacated. This proposal will add 8 feet to the
drain’s total length. The relocation is located in existing platted regulated drain easement.

The cost of the relocation is to be paid by WLB Associates, Inc. Because the project is to
be paid by the petitioner and is within the boundaries of the petitioner’s property, the project falls
under the requirements as set out in IC 36-9-27-52.5. Therefore, a noticed hearing is not
required for the petition.

The petitioner has provided the Performance Bond as follows:

Bonding Company: Bond Safeguard Insurance Company
Bond Number: 5037210

Bond Date: July 11, 2011

Bond Amount: $52,077.63

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060



[ recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain that the Board also approve
the attached non-enforcement request. The request is for the reduction of the regulated drain
easement to those easement widths as shown of the secondary plat for Replat of Blocks 20, 21,
22,23, 24,25, and 26 of Maples at Springmill Section 2 (PC 4, Slide 637) as recorded in the
office of the Hamilton County Recorder.

I regommend approval by the Board at this time.

Kento C. Ward, CFM
Hamdllton County Surveyor
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Revised June 1997
HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA

)
IN RE: )
Hamilton County, Indiana )

PETITION FOR RELOCATION AND RECONSTRUCTION

WLB Associates, Inc. (hereinafter Petitioner”),

hereby petitions the Hamilton County Drainage Board for authority to relocate and improve a

E.M. Osborne

section of the Drain, and in support of

said petition advises the Board that:

1.  Petitioner owns real estate through which a portion of the E.M. Osborne

Drain runs.

2. Petitioner plans to develop its real estate with roads, buildings, utilities, storm drains,
sanitary sewers and other structures.

3.  Petitioner’s proposed development of its real estate will require relocation and

reconstruction of a portion of the E.M. Osborne Drain, as

specifically shown on engineering plans and specifications filed with the Hamilton
County Surveyor.

4. The work necessary for the proposed relocation and reconstruction will be undertaken at
the sole expense of the Petitioner and such work will result in substantial improvement to

the E.M. Osborne Drain, without cost to other property owners

on the watershed of the E.M. Osborne Drain.

5. Proposed relocation and reconstruction will not adversely affect other land owners within

the drainage shed.
6. Petitioner requests approval of the proposed relocation and reconstruction under
IC 36-9-27-52.5.
WHEREFORE, Petitioner requests that an Order issued from the Hamilton County

Drainage Board authorizing relocation and reconstruction of the E.M. Osborne

Drain, in conformance with applicable law and plans and specifications on file with the Hamilton

County Surveyor.

/g(fgned /
Wayne Beverage
Printed
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Kenton C. Ward, CFM Suite 188
Y, , One Hamilton County Square
Strveyor af Hamilion County HNoblesville, Indinna 36060-2230
Phone (317) 776-6495
Fax (317) 776-9628
" To: Hamilton County Drainage Board February 6, 2017

Re: Anna Kendall: Maples at Springmill Section 2 Relocation of the EM Osborn Sec. 4
Arm

Attached are as-built, and other information for Maples at Springmill Section 2 Relocation of the
EM Osborn Sec. 4 Arm. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made
and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted with
my report for this drain-dated October 11, 2011. The report was approved by the Board at the
hearing held October 24, 2011. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 14, Pages 2-3)

The changes are as follows: the 12” RCP was shortened from 180 feet to 171 feet. The length of
the drain due to the changes described above is now 171 feet. The project removed the existing
10” tile from Station 7+46 to Station 7+87 and 127 feet of existing 12" RCP installed with
Maples at Springmill 2007 Relocation. Therefore, the project added 3 feet to the drain’s overall
length.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on October 24, 2011 and
recorded under instrument #2011053555. The following sureties were guaranteed by Bond Safe
Guard and expired on July 11, 2013.

Bond-L.C No: 5037210
Amount: $52,077.63

For: Storm Sewers & SSD
Issue Date: July 11, 2011
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I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kentdn C. Ward, CFM
amilton County Surveyor

This copy printed from Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste., Noblesville, In 46060




Q:\Pao&:cr\_zdomoascm\zooem24\:)&6\03s\o&saws\mp\cemz&cs.o STRM PAP.DWG plotted by REDIGER, RYAN on 3/24/2011 2:19:24 PH last saved by RREDIGER on 3/24/2011 s:sz:s_s;;;_;fu

Xrefa: X3ISX24EDWE & 000I24TB.OWC & OB0124S8.DWS

STORM SEWER NOTES
y ' 3 ! : 1. ALL STORM SEWER CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT STANDARDS AND GENERAL
STR. 58-60 IS A REGULATED DRAINS RECONSTRUCTION AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE AGENCY OR AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION OF THE STORM SEWER
T MUST BE DONE TO HSCO STANDARDS AND UNDER THE } SYSTEM AND CONSTRUCTION AREA, )
: ' ' — : .o Al W ' : ' ‘ INSPECTION REVIEW OF HCSO. THIS IS ARM 4 OF THE E.M. - 2. ALL STRUCTURES SHALL HAVE CASTINGS, JOINTS, LIFT RINGS, STEPS AND PIPE CONNECTIONS
: ; e " 1. - : ' ' : OSBORN ARM ON THE ANNA KENDALL DRAIN. , : WELL GROUTED, TROWELED SMOOTH AND BRUSH FINISHED. '
OFFICE OF THE HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR . | ' - OPFICE OF THE HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR ; i ! S
T : : e : , - - . 3. ALL STRUCTURES (IE; MANHOLES, INLETS) SHALL HAVE POURED FLOW LINES AND BENCHWALLS.
: C \ : THE FLOW LINES AND BENCHWALLS SHALL BE TROWELED SMOOTHAND BRUSH FINSHED, -
ASTING FRAME AND COVER AS SPECIFIED 4. FIELD ADJUSTMENTS OF RIM ELEVATIONS OF STRUGTURES MAY BE REQUIRED TO MEET FIELD
) CONDITIONS. MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF ADJUSTING RINGS SHALL NOT EXCEED 12 INCHES:
SON-ASPEALTIC whorm : . ‘ . | . : 5. STORM STRUCTURES WITH INLET CASTINGS SHALL BE SET TOMAINTAIN A POSITIVE DRAINAGE
SEAL BETWEEN JO!HTS. . ol : FLOWINTO THE STRUCTURE.. - 1)
, : ’ . PRECAST CONCRETE ADJUSTER RINGS IF 3
STRUCTURES MAXIMUN KININUM ANGLE STRUCTURES CURD NEEDED (12 INCHES OF RINGS MAXIMUM). 5. STORW PIPE INVERTS AT OUTLET STRUCTURES (IE: ENDSECTIONS), AND PIPE LENGTHS MAY %
pipE size | ‘oo THAN 48" wuwmgR oF | . BETWEEN piPES RHPSIER |UAWENC TRE * REQUIRE FIELD ADJUSTMENTS TO MEET ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS. g
INCHES) | TROR T 0 | oves? oF 1H THAN 48" PROM |DETAIL C7-7 | |- A : o t
(INCHES INVERT SIDES™ OF THE {(NUMBER OF PIPES - AN 4 ECCENTRIC CONE OR REDUCER Q 7. FULL DEPTH GRANULAR BACKFILL SHALL BE REQUIRED UNDER ANDWITHIN () FEET OF ALLPAVED |
(IRCHES}  }BOX WITH PIPES|{ ANGLE IN DEGREES)| 7/C TO INVERT | OR CT-8 Sl EIED T nE . 4* PVC SUMP PUMP DRAIY 89 _ AREAS, INCLUDING CURBS, EDGE OF PAVEMENT, AND SIDEWALKS. -
[t e s e m . LINE CONNEGTED T R}},} 91058
12 70 16 | 24 X 24 BOX ‘g3 2 AN S TREAL YES e RN PROFILE. UNDERDRAININ SWALE i€ S05.67 (W) © 8 PIPES LENGTHS ARE MEASURED FROM CENTER OF STRUCTURE TO CENTER OF STRUCTURE AND
K 3 - 80 D-20 OB NOYE 2 i s PLUG PIPE TO SOUTH~, i -OUT: 505,87 (S) INCLUDE END SECTIONS. z
2 - 135 WANHOLE DETAIL | YES WiITH : A ) : ;
16 70 10 30 X 30 BOX 3 50 D-20 OR NOTE 2 | BOX/MH LID PULL HEIGHT MARHOLE_ L = EXISTING 6" UNDERDRAIN \ RS anDe //"“’RF-&G"NNE 8. - CASTINGS LOCATED WITHIN ASPHALT PAVEMENT AREAS SHALL INCLUDE A CONCRETE PAVED £
16 10 24 24 X 36' OR 3 2 - 185 MANHOLE DETAIL. |1 YRS WITH - N STEPS AS SPECIFIED. / 2 [ $5LF. @050% SLOPE e @OS0% SLOPE. N 508 , COLLAR EXTENDING A MINIMUM OF 12 INCHES INALL DIRECTIONS FROM THE EDGE OF THE - A
38 ¥ 38 BOX 9. - 66 D-20 OR NOYE 2 | BOX/NU LID 4 X 5" MINIMUM [; e \r 4"‘-’;‘{&“ ANIGT0.50 ) CASTING PER THE DETAILLS. - @
, ' : MANHOLR DETAIL | YES WiTH { 4 e e ' : EE a5 ‘ ‘ u
24 10 68 {NOY APPLICABLE|NOT APPLICABLE| NOT APPLICABLE | 1o B Qb Lonv/ul Lip 3 ¥ Ny 2 \\\ (EXD  [Ebusesls - 10, ALL STORM CASTINGS SHALL HAVE A "NO DUMPING, DRAINS TO WATERWAY* MESSAGE ONTHEM.
s P P ey ! :l- -5“.'Ww z o
68 70 144 |NOT APPLICABLE|NOT APPLICABLE] NOT APPLICABLE | XANHOLE DETAIL | YES WITH : 4t TE: el S :/ &8l sodae 7 e — ]
_ D-22 OR NOYE 2 | BOX/MH LiD : - - — e \ m} % ( N Z
" 5 = 3 TO ASTM 478 : N “J P
. | £y | - £ | Z mi ertified As-Built Information Only ¥k
1+ UP 70 15" PIPE CAN .BR INSTALLED IN 24° SIDE, ALL OTHER PIPES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN LONG = _ LS f . o T— / gle— = . |E Z
SIDE OF BOX. _ | BuT RGeaER SRAL - N\ A AR SeCH e 4 7%5"{% u - fe ,
2 - A BOX WITH STEPS m’m WRITTEN SPEGIAL DESIGN APPROVAL PROM HCSO. B } /&% R & :g/ .:{g’;‘g‘gpﬁg‘%‘% | Information collected by Hamilton County Surveyor’s z
5 % sl ¢ T < FORSTR, 50T - 2 .. . " '
8 - A PIPE INSTALLED IN THE CORNER OF A BOX COUNTS AS USING 2 SIDES OF THE BOX. o zzzg ‘;mgﬂag‘w } e srio | . Office and marked up on design plans by Civil Engineer. s 3
22 ot 3 <3 i~ N N 905.38! (9 -
4 - STRUCTURES SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR MAXIMUN FLOY THROUGH STRUCTURS. F4] _ pemeonuzn wows mo saxiui 13 : % gl )& o k) :_‘ :
SPECIAL NOTE: ALL STRUCTURES REQUIRR 0.1’ OF DROP ACROSS THE STRUCTURE (LOWEST INLET INVERT &P ——OF P -D. ¢ al : . : i >
%LOUTLE’!' !NVEMR::Q . : 55«(:3 w:;g,g ;s:to ;gm:g%;é“ 55 5 NON-SHRINK CEMENT GROUT. C o ! [_w_/ oy § _ / : 3 . 9 ' . | | 'y A & §
‘ ] » PER e y o e} —— - ( & «,57&\} R T5D) . . : )= 2
SPECIAL NOTE: ALL MANHOLES SHALL HAVE STEPS 70 WITHIN A MAXINUM OF 1 FOOT FROK BOTTOM OF WALLS TO BE -CONSTRUCTED it 8 14 , ~\/\/\F J 4 adlbenn. Al | S || iElsslm : : g, gy 221
STRUCTURE. INSPECTOR MAY REQUIRE STEPS 7T0-BE INSTALLED OR MOVED AFTER . TO SPRING LINE OF PIPE. P E s ki NOTE: sl A - R ym 2 TR HiEboestse S, p ", = ., =/ S |
STRUCTURE IS SET, YO IMPROVE ACCESS. : : SR RN 2L STRUCTURES ARE 10 BE S07| bo I @ : &% EX. TLE WITH SLOPE0.54% SAovsTEed L2 B = L Ay =
: o . : 4.0 -0 K PRRS e CROUTED FULLY, TROWELED ' EONE AR B :-i___.___,___ : ﬁg £ //"‘ (FIELD VERIFY) $ Qg’ é\o /2 By ) . ] w
SPECIAL NOTE:IF CURB INLET STRUCTURE 1S T0 HAYE 2 FOOT SUMP, THEN THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE A % RN ot SMOOTH AND BRUSH FINISHED. i & o a2e k \ s Y Z =2¢)
MINIMUN OF A 48" MANHOLE OR & 3 FODT BY 4 FOOT BOX. : S RBI!:FO!%O%% BAR - § i% ‘ EH ™~ ‘ £ No 2.0.1 _00070 A e—— 2
SPECIAL NOTE:DOUBLE INLET BOX STRUCTURES SHALL PROVIDE SUPPORT FOR ALL 4 SIDES OF THE CASTING. o o e i, Béggimu 2 o bt APPROVED ALTERNATIVE l i J R Bt  E— N Ea STATE OF / 5§ PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR x
: o i 3 amcdt] {0 & i ST ; Z QS
SPECIAL NOTE: AL CASTINGS SHALL BE PER THE APPROVED CASTING DETAILS OR BY SPECIAL WRITTEN - mnmuu‘%‘i- i S SR :E___g&ngpg% pasg sEx , E it 1 Y j;{\/\/ ‘ | %D A“F‘L@Q_\\‘\ INDIANA LICENSE NO. LS 20100070
APPROVAL ‘FROM HCS0. o RO A y e Ll ! 4 YN = S DATE: FEBRUARY 2, 2017 =
‘ i { e ot / L~ ?fr«’{Ml ) //,, SUR\]\ QR T 4, r
SPECIAL NOTE:NO “DOGHOUSE STRUCTURES ARE ALLOWED. : : : e SOR ,J e : i - Dttt e Y 1
STANDARD MANHOLE ' e ST \UOELES) . . - /~ STORM SEWER LEGEND \ S OR
FOR PIP E QIZFS 12" THRU : o4 | 25 ? L | e T : PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS " g - é @ o
‘ ' . B LINETYPE/SYMBOL  DESCRIPTION s =& . L
- | STR: 507 TO EX. 59 PLAN VIEW @ - , | 8 25558
g ‘ ' (DRAYING NOT TO SCALR) ; HORIZ SCALE: 1°=50'| - ROOF DRAIN COLLEGTOR g % < f‘_j-’ - o)
HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR'S OFFICE | N COUNTY SURVEYOR S OFFICE | — - : s2 S sHond : PO N
L com HAMILTO ‘ X m‘meS!ZEASSHOWN P 4 : 1§ ‘
STORM STRUQTURE SIZI NG TABLE REviasp: 18, DEC 2008 | | : / - REVISED: 1 FEB 2002 930 4 ’ i, i SUB-SURFACE DRAIN (SSD) o O 33,& o
. ; : ; - : i’ . ' S0 gize AS SHOWN . &
%‘ i » STANDARD PLAN i _ / STANDARD PLAN o o _ o0 B STORM STRUCTURE No. o R B
APPROVED: , 3h;ﬁ&§0‘7 D -18 : APPROVED: s . (’i £t 4 D-20 = £r0O & N% RIM ELEVATION SE' e =
KENTON..C.WARD, BAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR . | ‘. . KENTON C, WARD/HAMILTON couua;y/ SURVEYOR ATE : Q B ed @ u INVERT ELEVATION T =~
i e mﬁﬁ ~ ggf -5@@11_; :
i AR L R Sl 5a Co.0 SEWER CLEANOUT
2 cSgn | 53E2g 85 280 LR L
Bl BeBS Beq ERBBS . h! d '
&?%g 332 § 2T Be i% DO, | CATCH BASIN INLET e
EIE = 0L P QTHOE ' .Seenole 9 & 10 -
CEES 4 H=0 ﬁ,’g%g 7 &N BEEHIVE/ YARD INLET E
o U)Q:E-‘I 1§ =~ i B Zﬁ:mu ) CURBlNLET o0 , m
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ = 7 N\ sos note 10 = : ©
! 700N S . o =% |
. I © ® 1
: ] T D . ENDSECTION % a 2 B
! 3 - )
_ : bk B @] w X &
: E:__ OF THE HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR ) 17 sl e Pl 4 W S i
cLass 353' ) astH e g = . o oy
_ | = 2 &
. LETETE e TR L Ty ' : ‘ 7 0w o 8
.1 ¢ S B PROFILELEGEND . \ Z o 4
3 : e S o : g
: : - EXISTIN PROPOSEL} .
ool SR eadhen cap GROUN “GRADE )
120 CONCERLED PICKHOLES : ) t o A L A E
O 0P AT, PER RF 22642 t i i . 805 805
1 ] i
. ¥ 3 ! i
Fy N . } T ™ 11 W
ST i : ; i |
Y 2LEQF. ¢ T i Ex,sm%m
. B 412" RCP @! “4SLF OF 12" RCP@@%@% ¥ i GROUND™ & Gzge
/-\ PR : _ ©) 2°(5levs) RATSED LETTERS . el i 190 | 0170% 2 Il 4 gop T 800 £283
A o SPRINGUNE FLUSH w2 TOP SIRFACE OF LIG- - . 0.50% i ] Y PR Y £ AR N 00D e &5 >
e ; o i 5 : if. - | DATUM - &M 4+—STATIONING SSER
suncs | N A CORE & BONIRGT 10 f ExtSTiNG 12 TIE 1 B2S3l  GRANULARBACKFILL - Eo%g
(8:./2) S o} EX¥STINC5 MANHOLE _ = /i U 000  'SEENOTES e
0y O TR je » Oy @054% il ” Bsiss
<t i * - ; A ol | T 401 2.3 4.5 & B EE
& 3 ‘r EXISTING 12| ROP PIPE = | B ™ ™ IR~ = o §2255(5
- ONSTRUCTION OF STORM- SEWER’. ND MANHOLES FROM . HORIZ_SCALE: =50| | VERT, SCALE: 15 £ gSsi |2
% I 507 TO EX, 59 SHALL WITH THE REQMT'S T i Ru2:85
3 i _. EYOR'S OFFICE FOR : Bt
= 7 i pORAN. | 2138
. T = :  - =585
SOLS OF THE TRONCH EOVIOM ARE SOFT OR. YELOWS, THE SOU 9@3-5@'?%1 ‘tbax:a A DEPTH THAT W REPARED g % ’ 1400 0800 e §§,Z§
42 STONE Y. wummucuwommsrm FOUNDATION ALONG THE ENTRE LENGTH. ovwemmmmm 3__3._.1....... AT i e e ' B o Yy B : ‘ v XL P
EXTEND 10 THE SPRVGUNE OF THE PPE. WANMUM TRENGH WOTH SHALL. g e w:sat E DINETER OF THE PPE HUS , 1 eceon voue serar ‘ 44 507 TO EX. 59 PROF“..E L by 0N T o | ks &7 e
zmamummmmmunwsm&1’&5‘%&9{3&8&8~8M¥::&2%&W9%ﬁ e i A ' i o s
MATERIAL REQUREENTS OF THE MDOT AND SHALL B COMPAC 6" MAQMUM LIFTS THAN : : i
TH OF THE. MATERIN. PLACED. THE BACKFLL FOR. THE TOP 67 OF THE EXCAVATION' BELOW THE STARY OF
SUBBASE 0F ' THE PAVEMENT SHAU, BE #53 STONE MEETING THE MATERIAL REQUREMENT OF THE INDOT AND.
COMPACTED T0 NOT LESS THAN 95 STANDARD. PROCTLR DENSTY. AL mmu FOR ALL RCP INSTAULATCORS W
: NEENAH
5 THESE STANDARDS SHALL APPLY' roa Au aswwsn DRAW SIORa SEWERS UNLESS THE ENTITY HAVG oou EAST JORDAN
orummsumsmmrsr ARD, - WACH ; ——
‘Date: " March 22, 2011
Scale: BN
1" = 50
Title:
TON COUNTY SURVEY( N gz‘?\gh&?’%ﬁﬁgﬁs
o S P.OF GURB IN SPRINGLAKE DRIVE 1o'+/~amom END OF'EXfST?NGSECT{ON opi. fo .
ity DIVISION 125/ WEST OF CENTERLINE OF meusaeneemonsoum SDEOF. . -}
- Hamilton County Geographic In OFDYDRANT :
+ - System {GIS). This document is cos e
official record of the GIS.- ; . , -
Entry Date; €27 2 RR SPIKE SET 1/~ UP IN.EAST SIDE OF A POWER POLE, mnmueamomsemonmswssr : -~y
A SIDEQF SPRINGMILL ROAD. LINES ARE RUNNING NORTH AND soumwsmnse&wcesomeasr -
_ < ; TO ADDRESS #16%03.
tntered By: N_M,S,‘:m e ELEVATION 920,08

This copy printed from Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste., Noblesville, In 46060



	Surveyor's Report
	GASB 34 Asset Log
	Petition
	Final Report
	Asbuilt



